

Notice of Award

Notice is hereby given that Manatee County Government awarded a contract on September 23, 2024 for Professional Geotechnical Services for Lakewood Ranch Blvd from SR 70 to University Parkway, 24-TA005396RB as follows:

Contract Title: Professional Geotechnical Services for Lakewood Ranch Blvd from SR 70

University Parkway

Awarded Company: Terracon Consultants, Inc.

Contract Term: Five (5) Years Contract Amount: \$249,098.35

Contact the Procurement Representative for additional information:

Name: Ryan Blackmer

Phone: 941-748-4501 ext. 3074

Email: ryan.blackmer@mymanatee.org